



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5278 of 2024

Virju Gautam Alias Vijay

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Amar Kumar Verma, Krishna Kant
Dubey, Santosh Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Suneel Kumar, G.A.

Court No. - 18

HON'BLE SATYA VEER SINGH, J.

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.
2. Put up tomorrow i.e. 03.04.2026 as fresh before appropriate Bench.

(Satya Veer Singh,J.)

April 2, 2026
Kpy